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Specificații tehnice: 
Obiectul: Achiziționarea de server 
Numărul: CG-117B/2023; 
Acest tabel va fi completat de către ofertant în coloanele 5, 6, 7, 8: 
 

nr. 
d/o Denumire bunuri 

Cod 
produ-
cător 

C-
te 

Specificarea tehnică 
deplină solicitată, 

Standarde de referință 
Specificarea tehnică deplină propusă de către ofertant 

Standarde 
de 

referinţă 

Ţara de 
origine 

Produ-
cătorul 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

1 

Oracle Private Cloud Appliance X9-2 
760390

0 

1 
conform 

documentației de 
atribuire 

Oracle Private Cloud Appliance X9-2: model family – 1 pcs. 
Oracle Private Cloud Appliance X9-2 Base Rack (for factory 
installation) - 1 pcs. 
Oracle Private Cloud Appliance X9-2 Server (for factory 
installation) - 3 pcs. 
Two 1-phase high voltage 22 kVA PDUs with 2P3W-IP44 plugs 
for EMEA and APAC, except Japan and Taiwan (for factory 
installation) - 1 pcs. 
Engineered Systems 1RU filler panel (for factory installation) - 
18 pcs. 
Oracle Private Cloud Appliance X8-2 filler panel (for factory 
installation) - 5 pcs. 
Cable: 3 meters, mini-SAS HD to mini-SAS HD, active optical 
(for factory installation) 4 pcs. 
PDU with power routing direction down for raised floor - 1 pcs. 
QSFP28 fiber optics short wave transceiver - 4 pcs. 
Optical splitter cable assembly: 10 meters, MT ferrule 
terminated, 12-fiber to 4x2-fiber, multimode, MPO to 4 LC 
connectors, extended breakout, 50/125 diameter, OM4, LSZH, 
riser - 4 pcs. 
Oracle Premier Support for Systems Oracle Private Cloud 
Appliance X9-2, 12 months - 1 pcs. 
Oracle standart software installation and configuration w 
additional services - 1 pcs.  

ISO / CE  USA  Oracle  

În configurarea propusă, obligatoriu 
trebu să inlcludă: 

  

Oracle Private Cloud Appliance X9-2 
Server (for factory installation) - 3 buc. 

7603912 

Optical splitter cable assembly: 10 
meters, MT ferrule terminated, 12-
fiber to 4x2-fiber, multimode, MPO to 
4 LC connectors, extended breakout, 
50/125 diameter, OM4, LSZH, riser - 4 
buc. 

7603516 

QSFP28 short-range transceiver - 4 
buc.  

7119728 

 
În calitate de: Administrator 
Ofertantul: BTS Pro SRL  Adresa: Ion Creangă 6V 
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